Архангельск   (8182)63-90-72
Брянск   (4832)59-03-52
Вологда   (8172)26-41-59
Иваново   (4932)77-34-06
Калининград   (4012)72-03-81
Киров   (8332)68-02-04
Курск   (4712)77-13-04
Москва   (495)268-04-70

Isolation Resistance Ω >100MΩ at 25°C & 70%RH
Vibration (non operating) - 10 - 55Hz: 19.6m/s2 Constant sweep 1 min X, Y, Z for 1 hour each
Shock (in package) - < 196.1 m/s2 (20G)
Immunity - Built to meet EN61000-4-2 (Level 2,3), -3 (Level 3), -4 (Level 3), -5 (Level 4), -6 (Level 3), -8 (Level 4), -11
Safety Agency Approvals - UL60950-1, CSA C22.2 No.60950-1-07 (2nd Edition), EN60950-1, IEC60950-1 (2nd Edition), CE
Conducted & Radiated EMI - Built to meet EN55022-B, CISPR22-B
Weight (Typ) g 850
Size (L x W x H) mm 198 x 105 x 41
Warranty yrs 5
2 GWS250 Series
Model Selector
Adjust Max Peak Load Line Ripple Efficiency
Model Voltage Range Current Current (1) Reg. Reg. Noise (typ) %
(V) (V) (A) DC (A) (mV) (mV) (mV) (230VAC)
GWS250-12 12V 10.8 - 13.2 21 - 96 48 120 92
GWS250-24 24V 22 - 28.8 10.5 12.5 192 96 150 92
GWS250-36 36V 32 - 40 7 8.4 288 144 200 93
GWS250-48 48V 42 - 57.6 5.3 - 384 192 250 93
Outline Drawing GWS250
NOTES: A. Model name, Input voltage range, Nominal output voltage,  Maximum output current & country of manufacture are
shown in accordance with the specification.
B. M4 tapped, embossed & countersunk holes (8) for customer chassis mounting.

Vibration (non operating) - 10 - 55Hz: 19.6m/s2 constant sweep 1 min X, Y, Z for 1 hour
Shock - <196.1 m/s2 (20G)
Immunity - Built To Meet EN61000-4-2 (Level 2,3), -3 (Level 3), -4 (Level 3), -5 (Level 3), -6 (Level 3), -8 (Level 4), -11
Safety Agency Approvals - Approved by UL60950-1, CSA C22.2 No.60950-1-07 (2nd Edition), EN60950-1, IEC60950-1 (2nd Edition), CE
Conducted & Radiated EMI - Built to meet EN55022-B, CISPR22-B
Weight (Typ) g 1020
Size (L x W x H) mm 218 x 105 x 41
Warranty yrs 5
Notes:   (1) 115 / 230VAC input    (2) Recycle AC, or use remote on/off to reset      (3) When remote off and 5V Aux supply @ no load    (4) Excludes 5V and 7.5V models.
GWS500 Series2
Model Selector
Adjust 2 Max Peak Curr. 1	 Load	 Line	 Ripple	 Efficiency
Model	 Voltage	 Range	 Current	 <10s	 Reg.	 Reg.	 Noise	 (typ)	%
(V) (A) (A) (mV) (mV)	 (mV)	 (230VAC)
GWS500-5 5V 80 25 150 84
GWS500-7.5 7.5V 67.2
- 50
- 70 35 150 87
GWS500-12 12V 42 - 48 150 89
GWS500-24 24V
(V)
4.5 - 5.5
6.75 - 8.25
10.8 - 13.2
22 - 28.8 21 25.0 96 150 90
GWS500-36 36V 32 - 40 14 16.7
96
192
288 144 200 90
GWS500-48 48V 42 - 57.6 10.5 - 384 192 300 90
Notes:  (1)  Peak current 10seconds. 35% duty cycle max.  (2)  By trim pot provided. Wider adjustment is possible by external voltage control. See	instruction	manual	for	details.
Outline Drawing GWS500 Series
NOTES: A. Model name, Input voltage range, Nominal output voltage,  Maximum output current & country of
manufacture are shown in accordance with the specification.